
Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 1 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

CHILD CARE COORDINATING COUNCIL OF SAN MATEO COUNTY 
 
 

this                                           , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

"County," and Child Care Coordinating Council of San Mateo County, hereinafter called 

"Contractor";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, on July 17, 2023, the parties entered into an Agreement to provide stipends 

to child care providers for a total obligation not to exceed $191,931, for the term of May 1, 
2023 through April 30, 2024; and  

 
WHEREAS, on March 8, 2024, the parties amended the Agreement  to administer 

additional stipends and extend the term of the Agreement for a revised term of May 1, 2023 
through September 30, 2024; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Agreement to administer a third 

stipend and increase funding by $58,564, for a revised total obligation not to exceed $250,495. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 
 

1. Section 4. - Payments of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:  
 
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, 
conditions and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibits A and C, County shall make 
payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. 
County reserves the right to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or 

obligation under this Agreement exceed TWO-HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND, FOUR 
HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS ($250,495). 
 



Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 2 
 

2. Exhibit A- Service 1. c. is added to t the Agreement to read as follows: 
 
Distribute a flat-rate, one -time stipend to child care providers in the amount of $440 
per child enrolled in specified state-subsidized child care and development programs in 
the month of April 2022. These reimbursement rate supplements are meant to help 
with hardships caused by the COVID-19 pandemic and may only be distributed to 
providers who have completed an updated American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) survey per 
the Child Care Bulletin 23-19. 
 

3. Exhibit B  Payments and Rates Section 5. Rates of the Agreement is amended to read as 
follows: 
a. Rate Per Child 
b. Allowable administration fee to distribute stipend disbursement: 10% of the total 

supplemental rate paid to child care providers. 
Description Per Child Rate Admin Rate  10% per 

child payment 
CCB 23-08 $1442 $144 
CCB 23-08 Reallocation $275 $28 
CCB 23-19 $440 $44 

 

 
4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 17, 2023 and first 

amendment dated March 8, 2024, between the County and Contractor shall remain in 
full force and effect. 



Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 3 
 

eir 
respective signatures: 
 
 
 
For Contractor: Child Care Coordinating Council of San Mateo County    
 
 
$docusign:SignHere:ag42:Customer1  $docusign:DateSigned:ag42:Customer1  $docusign:FullName:ag42:Custo

mer1 
Contractor Signature  Date  Contractor Name (please print) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
For County: 

 
 
 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO  
  
  

  
  
  

By:   
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County  

  
  
  
  
  
  

Date:   
  
  
  
  
ATTEST:  
  
  
By:   
Clerk of Said Board  
 



Envelope Id: 7EAFF8C76566405880CAF540BCA6BC84 Status: Completed

Subject: Child Care Bulletin 23-19:One-time Reimbursement Rate Supplement for Child Care Providers

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 3 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0 LisaAnn Wolfskill

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

400 County Ctr

Redwood City, CA  94063-1662

lwolfskill@smcgov.org

IP Address: 35.170.113.128 

Status: Original

             5/29/2024 1:07:07 PM

Holder: LisaAnn Wolfskill

             lwolfskill@smcgov.org

Location: DocuSign

David Fleishman

DFleishman@sanmateo4cs.org

Executive Director

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 149.86.203.91

Signed using mobile

Sent: 5/29/2024 1:07:25 PM

Viewed: 5/30/2024 7:56:42 AM 

Signed: 5/30/2024 8:18:24 AM

      Accepted: 5/12/2021 3:26:56 PM
      ID: c6bcbc06-9555-4f49-b560-3e3a3407fb09

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 5/29/2024 1:07:25 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 5/30/2024 7:56:42 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 5/30/2024 8:18:24 AM

Completed Security Checked 5/30/2024 8:18:24 AM








